RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION OF ENHANCED 911, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO CONTINUE USE OF INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY SOLUTION'S ECATS STATISTICAL PACKAGE FROM INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY SOLUTION, A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$7,579.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Division of Enhanced 911, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to continue use of Intrado Life & Safety Solution's ECaTs statistical package from Intrado Life & Safety Solution, a sole source provider.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$7,579.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to Intrado Life & Safety Solution from account #4204-505602-76102.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
	With City
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

674-20 MRS X:\Cases\911\20-MS0003\COR\00689652.DOCX